Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	ASPIRE MINING LIMITED	
ABN	46 122 417 243	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Neil Lithgow
Date of last notice	11 December 2017

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Spectral Investments Pty Ltd <the a="" c="" family="" lithgow="" trust=""> (Neil Lithgow is a director of Spectral Investments Pty Ltd and a beneficiary of the Lithgow Family Trust)</the>
Date of change	9 May 2018
No. of securities held prior to change Spectral Investments Pty Ltd	220,028,501 Ordinary Shares
<pre><the a="" c="" family="" lithgow="" trust=""></the></pre>	6,354,167 Listed Options 10,000,000 Unlisted Options
Class	Performance Rights
Number acquired	43,500,000
Number disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

11/3/2002

No. of securities held after change	
Spectral Investments Pty Ltd <the a="" c="" family="" lithgow="" trust=""></the>	220,028,501 Ordinary Shares 6,354,167 Listed Options 10,000,000 Unlisted Options 43,500,000 Performance Rights
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Performance Rights issued pursuant to the Company's shareholder approved Performance Rights Plan and as approved by shareholders at the Company's Annual General Meeting held on 30 November 2017.

Part 2 — Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

n this part.	
Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Part 3 - Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a closed period where prior written clearance was required?	No – N/A
If so, was written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	ASPIRE MINING LIMITED
ABN	46 122 417 243

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	David Paull
Date of last notice	11 December 2017

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	2Rs Pty Ltd <paull a="" c="" family="" trust=""> (David Paull is a director of 2Rs Pty Ltd and a beneficiary of the trust) Red Island Resources Limited (David Paull is a director and 2Rs Pty Ltd is a shareholder of Red Island Resources Limited) Paulkiner Pty Ltd <paulkiner a="" c="" fund="" super=""> (David Paull is a director and a shareholder of Paulkiner Pty Ltd and a member of the fund)</paulkiner></paull>
Date of change	9 May 2018

11/3/2002 Appendix 3Y Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held prior to change	2Rs Pty Ltd
	15,570,125 Ordinary Shares
	2,000,000 Performance Rights
	' '
	1,145,833 Listed Options
	500,000 Unlisted Options
	Red Island Resources Limited
	8,350,000 Ordinary Shares
	s,550,000 Ordinary Bhares
	Paulkiner Pty Ltd
	916,000 Ordinary Shares
	500,000 Options
Class	Performance Rights
Number acquired	55,000,000
Number acquired	33,000,000
Number disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	Nil
No. of securities held after change	2Rs Pty Ltd
110. Of Securities held after change	
	15,570,125 Ordinary Shares
	57,000,000 Performance Rights
	1,145,833 Listed Options
	500,000 Unlisted Options
	Red Island Resources Limited
	8,350,000 Ordinary Shares
	0,550,000 Ordinary Shares
	Paulkiner Pty Ltd
	916,000 Ordinary Shares
	500,000 Unlisted Options
Nature of change	Performance Rights issued pursuant to the
Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of	Company's shareholder approved Performance
securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Rights Plan and as approved by shareholders
	at the Company's Annual General Meeting
	held on 30 November 2017.

Appendix 3Y Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 - Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

MI MAND PMI C	
Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to	
which interest related prior to	
change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	· ·
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Part 3 - Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No – N/A
above traded during a closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	

11/3/2002 Appendix 3Y Page 3

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	ASPIRE MINING LIMITED	
ABN	46 122 417 243	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Hannah Badenach
Date of last notice	11 December 2017

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Date of change	9 May 2018
No. of securities held prior to change	9,083,333 Ordinary Shares 2,083,334 Listed Options
Class	Performance Rights
Number acquired	21,700,000 Performance Rights
Number disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	Nil
No. of securities held after change	9,083,333 Ordinary Shares 2,083,334 Listed Options 21,700,000 Performance Rights

11/3/2002 Appendix 3Y Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back Rights issued pursuant to the Company's shareholder approved Performance Rights Plan and as approved by shareholders at the Company's Annual General Meeting held on 30 November 2017.

Part 2 - Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to	
which interest related prior to	
change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Part 3 - Closed period

Were the interests in the	No - N/A
securities or contracts detailed above traded during a closed	
period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was written clearance	
provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was	
provided, on what date was this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	ASPIRE MINING LIMITED
ABN	46 122 417 243

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Gan-Ochir Zunduisuren
Date of last notice	3 July 2017

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Date of change	9 May 2018
No. of securities held prior to change	41,292,203 Ordinary Shares
Class	Performance Rights
Number acquired	36,600,000
Number disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	Nil
No. of securities held after change	41,292,203 Ordinary Shares 36,600,000 Performance Rights
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Performance Rights issued pursuant to the Company's shareholder approved Performance Rights Plan and as approved by shareholders at the Company's Annual General Meeting held on 30 November 2017.

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

11/3/2002

Part 2 - Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to	
which interest related prior to	
change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Part 3 - Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a closed period where prior written	No – N/A
clearance was required?	
If so, was written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Levl 9, 182 St George's Tce Perth, WA 6000

P.O Box 1918, Subjaco, WA 6904

P: (08) 9287 4555 F: (08) 9321 4914

W: www.aspiremininglimited.com E: info@aspiremininglimited.com

MINING LTD The Met Coal Company

13 July 2018

Change of Director Interest Notices

Attached are four (4) Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice.

At the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 30 November 2017, shareholders approved the issue of Performance Rights to each of the Directors of the Company in office at that time. The Notice of that meeting set out the terms and conditions of the Performance Rights and the number to be issued each Director following shareholder approval. Shareholders approved the issue of the Performance Rights.

The Performance Rights were issued to the entitled Directors on 9 May 2018 and an Appendix 3B was announced on ASX that day.

An Appendix 3Y for each Director was required to be announced on ASX within 5 business days of the issue showing the change in the interest of each director. Due to an administrative oversight, the Appendices 3Y were not announced within that time. Systems, procedures and controls are in place to ensure that this oversight is not repeated.

Phil Rundell

Company Secretary